Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
eWork Enterprise, Inc.		11/30/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	eWork E (Assignment for the Benefit of Creditors), LLC		
Street Address:	101 University Avenue		
Internal Address:	Suite 100		
City:	Palo Alto		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94301		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2272373	EWORK
Registration Number:	2724624	EWORK EXCHANGE
Registration Number:	2643935	EWORK SERVICES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6267959900 Email: pto@cph.com

Correspondent Name: Christie, Parker & Hale, LLP Address Line 1: 350 W. Colorado Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 500

900093688

Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: \$1310:40.6*3/DRK

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel R. Kimbell

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003673 FRAME: 0630

)6\$ HO

Signature:	/Daniel R. Kimbell/	
Date:	12/07/2007	
Total Attachments: 5 source=S1310-40.6.3-assignment#page1.tit source=S1310-40.6.3-assignment#page2.tit	:	
source=S1310-40.6.3-assignment#page3.tif source=S1310-40.6.3-assignment#page4.tif source=S1310-40.6.3-assignment#page5.tif		

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, by resolution of the board of directors of eWork Enterprise, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("eWork"), and with the consent of the shareholders of eWork, on November 30, 2007, eWork, in accordance with the assignment for benefit of creditor laws of the State of California, transferred ownership of all of its right, title and interest in and to all of its assets to eWork E (assignment for the benefit of creditors), LLC, a California limited liability company ("Assignee"), and in so doing has also designated Assignor to act as the assignee for the benefit of creditors of eWork (the "General Assignment");

WHEREAS, eWork and Assignee desire to memorialize the transfer of eWork's trademarks and related rights to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN, pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement, Assignor has conveyed, assigned, transferred, delivered and set over to Assignee, its successors and assigns, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, all right, title and interest in and to any and all trademark rights throughout the world, including any and all applications, registrations, and common law marks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by same, held by Assignor immediately prior to the consummation of the General Assignment, including those set forth in Schedule A hereto, together with all common law rights therein, and the right to sue for past infringement of any and all of said trademarks.

Trademark Assignment

25149/00200/SF/5166226.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be signed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

eWork Enterprise, Inc	eWork E (assignment for the benefit of creditors), LLC, in its sole and limited capacity as the assignee for the benefit of creditors of eWork Enterprise, Inc.
Name: HANS BULOW	Name: MICHAEL A MADV
Title: PRESIDENT	Title: NARRY ER
Attest:	1
By:Name:	
STATE OF: COUNTY OF:	
BE IT REMEMBERED, That on thisd. subscriber, a Notary Public of, p being by me duly sworn did depose and make p corporate seal of, the corporation; that the seal thereto afficorporation; that the same was so affixed theret delivered by, who was at the delivered by, who was at the said corporation, in the presence of the said deposent their witness.	personally appeared, who proof to my satisfaction that he well knows the pration named in and which executed the exed is the proper corporate seal of the said to and the said Assignment signed and date of execution thereof of conent, as the voluntary act and deed of the
Subscribed and sworn before me at	the date aforesaid.
Notary Public	please see silache California Jurat

Trademark Assignment

25149/00200/55/5166326.3

☑ See Attached Document (Notary to cr ☐ See Statement Below (Lines 1–5 to b	ross out lines 1-6 below) e campleted only by document signer[s], not Notary)
1	
en. Per diamente de la companya de la co	
	W 7 14 W
	and the first of the second se
Signsture of Document Signer No. 1	Signsture of Decument Signer No. 2 (If any)
County of San Francisco County of San Francisco Chistorier Hickory July 1997 County of San Francisco County of San Francisco San Francis	Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on the Soth day of November , 2007 to Month (1) Hans Max Theodox Bukgw Name of Signer Personally known to me Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me (.) (.) (and (2) Name of Signer
Commission Decres August 21 2011	Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me.)
Place Nomry Soci Above	Signature of Notary Public
Though the information below is not required by valuable to persons relying on the document straudulant removal and reattachment of this form to	OPTIONAL By law, it may prove send could prevent OF SIGNER AT OF SIGNER AT OF SIGNER AT
rther Description of Any Attached Docume	ent
	atom of the
or Type of Document: Tadamark Arssi	per of Pages; 1

ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

County of	SS.
On (), before me,	Robin Curtis Roberts, Notary Public, Notary Public,
personally appeared MCHACE	personally known to me (or
Proved to rue on the basis of satisfactory evidence ROBIN CURTIS ROBERTS COMM. # 1683561 ROBIN CURTIS ROBERTS COMM. # 1683561 MOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA IN MY CONUK EAR UNITY 32 2010 F	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/ she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
CAF. UULY 23, 2010 T	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Ju ask. Ks
	NOTARY'S SIGNATURE
	Robin Curtis Roberts, Notary Public
	INFORMATION
of this form to an unauthorized document.	prove valuable and could prevent fraudulent attachment
of this form to an unauthorized document. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPAL)	
of this form to an unauthorized document.	prove valuable and could prevent fraudulent attachment
of this form to an unauthorized document. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPAL) INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER	prove valuable and could prevent fraudulent attachment DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
of this form to an unauthorized document. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPAL) INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER PARTNER(S) ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S)	prove valuable and could prevent fraudulent attachment DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
of this form to an unauthorized document. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPAL) INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER PARTNER(S) ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	prove valuable and could prevent fraudulent attachment DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT NUMBER OF PAGES
of this form to an unauthorized document. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPAL) INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER PARTNER(S) ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	Prove valuable and could prevent fraudulent attachment DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT NUMBER OF PAGES DATE OF DOCUMENT

Schedule A

REGISTERED -- Registrant eWork Exchange, Inc.

Our File No.	Mark	Country	Registration or Ser. No.	Date Issued or Filed	Renewal Due	Comments
021224- 0261184	EWORK	usa	2,272,373	8-24 - 1999	8- 24- 2009	Registered. Renewal due by 8-24-2009.
021224- 0261185	EWORK EXCHANGE	USA	2,724,624	6-10- 2003	6-10- 2008	Registered. Declaration of Use due between 6-10- 2008 and 6- 10-2009.
021224- 0270270	EWORK SERVICES	USA	2,643,935	10-29-2002	10-29 - 2007	Registered. Declaration of Use due between 10- 29-2007 and 10-29-2008.

Trademark Assignment

RECORDED: 12/07/2007

25149/00200/3F/5166226.3

1004 00